
Balancing Genericity and Specificity
by Gerrit Muller University of South-Eastern Norway-NISE

e-mail: gaudisite@gmail.com
www.gaudisite.nl

Abstract

The balance between generic and specific architecting methods is discussed. The
output of the architect must be compact and hence generic, but this output is
based on many specific details which have been taken into account.

Distribution

This article or presentation is written as part of the Gaudí project. The Gaudí project
philosophy is to improve by obtaining frequent feedback. Frequent feedback is pursued by an
open creation process. This document is published as intermediate or nearly mature version
to get feedback. Further distribution is allowed as long as the document remains complete
and unchanged.

September 1, 2020
status: finished
version: 1.2

 core qualities

big impact

surveyable

pitfalls

intangible

difficult to validate

link to reality?

generic

challenge

concrete

verifiable

understanding

allergies

small impact

drowning in details

specific

desirable

not 

desirable

compensateopposite

strengthen

over-

emphasis

 genericity

trap

over-

compensate

legend



Strong and weak of generic and specific

 core qualities

big impact

surveyable

pitfalls

intangible

difficult to validate

link to reality?

generic

challenge

concrete

verifiable

understanding

allergies

small impact

drowning in details

specific

desirable

not 

desirable

compensateopposite

strengthen

over-

emphasis

 genericity

trap

over-

compensate

legend

Balancing Genericity and Specificity
2 Gerrit Muller

version: 1.2
September 1, 2020

GVSquadrants



Generic diagrams are based on specific details

shared code

UI process

database server

print server

DOR server

communication server

UNIX commands

compute server

system monitor

ASW total

UNIX Solaris 2.x

file cache

total

obj data

3.0

3.2

1.2

2.0

2.0

0.2

0.5

0.5

12.6

bulk data

12.0

3.0

9.0

1.0

4.0

0

6.0

0

35.0

code

11.0

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.3

13.4

total

11.0

15.3

6.5

10.5

3.3

6.3

0.5

6.8

0.8

61.0

10.0

3.0

74.0

memory budget in Mbytes

Figure 15.8

memory budget

Figure 15.1

image quality context

Figure 15.7

construction decomposition

user interfacecommunication

data base

export print
optical

storage

optical 

disk 

drive

printerdisk drivenetwork

UI 

devices
system 

monitor

Unix 

daemons

remote systems

and users
user

X-ray system

image 

generation

presen-

tation

monitor

film

network,

storage

Easyvision

application

processing

presen-

tation

monitor

film

network,

storage

3
rd

 party

workstation
monitor

Figure 15.5

SW processes

spatial 

enhancement

interpolate Look up table
graphics 

merge

colour 

LUT

legend

HWSW

monitor

image

from

database

o
u
tp
u
t

input

contrast

brightness
bi-linear

bi-cubic

Figure 15.2

processing pipeline

DSI

3M
RC 

Desk, cabinets, cables, etc.

Standard IPX workstationDOR
HC 

interf

RC 

interf

SunOS

NIXRC 

driver

HC 

driver

DOR 

driver

Spool
HC

U

Sto

re
Image Gfx UI DB

PMS- 

net in

PMS- 

net 

out

Medical Imaging R/F

Start 

up

Install

Confi

g

SW 

keys

servic

e

dev. 

tools
Print Store

View

Cluster

every block, number of word is based on hundreds of specific

design details (loc, measurements, images, connections, etc.)

high level, generic diagrams:

large impact, providing overview

Balancing Genericity and Specificity
3 Gerrit Muller

version: 1.2
September 1, 2020

GVSdiagrams



Architecting method: supporting the balance

generic: provide overview

specific: link to reality via facts

story
use 

caseanalyse

design

partial 

designanalyse

design

Customer

objectives

Application Functional Conceptual Realization

10
6

10
3

1
le

v
e

l 
o

f 
d

e
ta

il,
 s

e
e

 f
ig

u
re

 7
.3

thread of reasoning: integration by fast iteration

Balancing Genericity and Specificity
4 Gerrit Muller

version: 1.2
September 1, 2020

GVSmethod


