Balancing Genericity and Specificity

by Gerrit Muller University of South-Eastern Norway-NISE e-mail: gaudisite@gmail.com www.gaudisite.nl

Abstract

The balance between generic and specific architecting methods is discussed. The output of the architect must be compact and hence generic, but this output is based on many specific details which have been taken into account.

Distribution

This article or presentation is written as part of the Gaudí project. The Gaudí project philosophy is to improve by obtaining frequent feedback. Frequent feedback is pursued by an open creation process. This document is published as intermediate or nearly mature version to get feedback. Further distribution is allowed as long as the document remains complete and unchanged.

September 1, 2020 status: finished version: 1.2



Strong and weak of generic and specific





Generic diagrams are based on specific details



Figure 15.1 image quality context



Figure 15.8 memory budget

memory budget in Mbytes	code	obj data	bulk data	total
shared code UI process database server print server DOR server communication server UNIX commands compute server system monitor	11.0 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3	3.0 3.2 1.2 2.0 2.0 0.2 0.5 0.5	12.0 3.0 9.0 1.0 4.0 6.0 0	11.0 15.3 6.5 10.5 3.3 6.3 0.5 6.8 0.8
ASW total	13.4	12.6	35.0	61.0
UNIX Solaris 2.x file cache				10.0 3.0
total				74.0

Figure 15.7 construction decomposition

UI DB

NIX

DSI

standard IPX workstation

Desk, cabinets, cables, etc

PMS

net in

Medical Imaging R/F

Image Gfx

DOR

dev. tools servic

SW keys

Confi g

Instal Start up HC Sto U re

HC DOR driver driver high level, generic diagrams: large impact, providing overview

Figure 15.2 processing pipeline



every block, number of word is based on hundreds of specific design details (loc, measurements, images, connections, etc.)



Architecting method: supporting the balance



